NASPO ValuePoint NASPO
AMENDMENT #4

MASTER AGREEMENT Va I e PO | nt

Procurement of Acquisition Support
Services (PASS)
Led by the State of Hawaii

Master Agreement #: 19-19-06 (hereinafter “Master Agreement”)

Contractor: Gartner, Inc. (hereinafter “Contractor”)

Lead State: STATE OF HAWAII (hereinafter “Lead State”)

Amendment #4 of Master Agreement (Master Agreement #19-19-06) for Procurement of
Acquisition Support Services (PASS), is made and entered into by and between the Lead
State acting by and through the Department of Accounting and General Services, State
Procurement Office, a State of Hawaii governmental agency (“State”) on behalf of the
NASPO ValuePoint Cooperative Purchasing Program.

AGREEMENT

1. Amendment — Term of the Master Agreement. The Master Agreement has a base
period of two (2) years and shall terminate unless it is extended. Per the term of
the Master Agreement, the Master Agreement may be extended for up to three (3)
additional 12-month periods or parts thereof at the Lead State’s discretion, by
mutual agreement and upon review of requirements of Participating Entities,
current market conditions, and Contractor Performance, which the Lead State has
exercised. The Lead State has obtained approval by the Chief Procurement
Officer (CPO) to extend the Master Agreement from June 6, 2024, to December 2,
2024.

2. Amendment — Hourly Rates:

a. Hourly rates shall remain the same as provided in Year 5.
b.  All rates shall be guaranteed. Requests for price adjustment shall not be
considered.



NASPO ValuePoint NASPO
AMENDMENT #4

MASTER AGREEMENT Va I e PO | nt

Procurement of Acquisition Support

Services (PASS)
Led by the State of Hawaii

THE PARTIES HERETO HAVE EXECUTED THIS AMENDMENT THROUGH THEIR
DULY AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES WITH FULL KNOWLEDGE OF AND
AGREEMENT WITH ITS TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

CONTRACTOR: Gartner, Inc. LEAD STATE: State of Hawaii
Signature: Signature:
Name;: Name: Bonnie Kahakui, Department of
Scott Lyon Acqounting Services, State Procurement
Office
Title: Title: Administrator
Director Legal Affairs
Date: 05/23/2024 Date: 05/24/2024
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
/MaWLU@W 05/24/2024
Deputy Attorney General



SUOIHPUO) PUB SWII] JUDWIZY JBISEIA JUI0dIN|BA OdSYN ‘MS-Z00-8T-d4¥ (SSVd) $231A19S 1oddns uoisinboy Jo Juswaindoid

YO JO dde|d (UoIsiAlpgns [ed13jod 1o 31e1s Aue) JUBWUISAOKD

Y40 O 3de|d S,40J3140
'suoniuiysg

81Is-U0
2115-0

‘poriad yoea ul ‘931S-}J0 JO 3}IS-U0
‘Ado8a1e2 Joge| Yoea J0o) palou sadld Jouoy ||eys J03IBIIUOD ‘WNWIUIW 1Y

:910N

yo'erl $lcoocl $|ecovl $|evzcl $|ersel $|ssvel  $| 6LvEl $lescel ¢ | sAlouy
S0'80C $viesl ¢ s6€0T $levsel $]8666l S| 1818l  $| G096l $lezesl ¢ || isAlouy
) ) ) ) . ) . . | isip1oads
S0'80C $viesl ¢ s6€02 $leveal $]8666l  $|os18l  $| 50961 $lezesl ¢ Loddng uoiisinboy
) ) ) ) . ) . . Il isip1oeds
90°/¥T $|109vee $|cceve $lococe $|vicc $|8ssle $| 18TeT $leotic ¢ Loddng uoiisinboy
) ) ) ) . ) . . 1l $siproads
9V LY $leviey $|ceeor $coczy $)1619sy S| ety $| STLYY $16590r $ poddng uolisinboy
90°/¥C $109vee $|cceve $|ozoce $|sviec  $|essSle $| 18cee $lsootlc ¢ | Hedx3 Jelow joselang
09°96¢ $15509¢ $|€e888¢e $|erese $|ocige  $|esove §$| eLeLe $lss6ee ¢ || Hedx3 Jeppw o8lang
9V LY $leviey $|ceeor $coczy $)619sy S| ety $| STLYY $1e6590r ¢ Il Ledx3 Jeyow toelang
09'964€ $]s509¢ $]€e888¢ $|erese $|ocise  $|ssove $| eLese $lss6ee ¢ JeBpuow wipibold
£9'¢ls $|ve99or ¢ 95€0s $18s45y $|69¢cer | 1ssyy $| LOVSY $| ooy ¢ Jojoeug woiboud
ayis-uo w__mm-wo ayis-uo w__w.wo ays-uo S0 ays-uo w:w.uo
- 9jpy AlInOH ks - 9jpY AjINOH ks - 9oy APNOH - 9jpy ApnoH 10y
ApnoH ApnoH 9)jpy ApnoH ApnoH sal0bajp ) Jogqp1

pausping pausping pauaping pauaping

Aflng pauaping Afing pauaping Aing pauaping Aing pauaping

Aling Aling Aling Aling
G JBdA :poldd |euondo 7 1ea) :polidd jeuondo € JB3 :polIdd [euondO| z pue T Jeap :polidd aseq

"ONI “43INLYVO

sajey Joqe] AnoH - Z uqiyx3




NASPO ValuePoint NASPO
AMENDMENT #5

MASTER AGREEMENT Va I e PO | nt

Procurement of Acquisition Support

Services (PASS)
Led by the State of Hawaii

Master Agreement #: 19-19-06 (hereinafter “Master Agreement”)

Contractor: Gartner, Inc. (hereinafter “Contractor”)

Lead State: STATE OF HAWAII (hereinafter “Lead State”)

Amendment #5 of Master Agreement (Master Agreement #19-19-06) for Procurement of
Acquisition Support Services (PASS), is made and entered into by and between the Lead
State acting by and through the Department of Accounting and General Services, State
Procurement Office, a State of Hawaii governmental agency (“State”) on behalf of the
NASPO ValuePoint Cooperative Purchasing Program.

AGREEMENT

1. Amendment — Term of the Master Agreement. The Master Agreement has a base
period of two (2) years and shall terminate unless it is extended. Per the term of
the Master Agreement, the Master Agreement may be extended for up to three (3)
additional 12-month periods or parts thereof at the Lead State’s discretion, by
mutual agreement and upon review of requirements of Participating Entities,
current market conditions, and Contractor Performance, which the Lead State has
exercised. The Lead State has obtained approval from the Chief Procurement
Officer (CPO) to extend the Master Agreement from June 6, 2024 to December 2,
2024. The Lead State has obtained second approval by the CPO to extend the
Master Agreement from December 3, 2024, to May 31, 2025.

2. Amendment — Hourly Rates:

a. Hourly rates shall remain the same as provided in Year 5.
b.  All rates shall be guaranteed. Requests for price adjustment shall not be
considered.



NASPO ValuePoint NASPO
AMENDMENT #5

MASTER AGREEMENT Va I e PO | nt

Procurement of Acquisition Support

Services (PASS)
Led by the State of Hawaii

THE PARTIES HERETO HAVE EXECUTED THIS AMENDMENT THROUGH THEIR
DULY AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES WITH FULL KNOWLEDGE OF AND
AGREEMENT WITH ITS TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

CONTRACTOR: Gartner, Inc. LEAD STATE: State of Hawaii
Signature: Signature:
Seott Lyon rincs & FTarAa ke
Name;: Name: Bonnie Kahakui, Department of
Scott Lyon Acqounting Services, State Procurement
Office
Title: Title: Administrator
Director Legal Affairs
Date: 11/04/202 Date: | 112/2024

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

; 7 11/12/2024

Deputy Attorney General




SUOIHPUO) PUB SWII] JUDWIZY JBISEIA JUI0dIN|BA OdSYN ‘MS-Z00-8T-d4¥ (SSVd) $231A19S 1oddns uoisinboy Jo Juswaindoid

YO JO dde|d (UoIsiAlpgns [ed13jod 1o 31e1s Aue) JUBWUISAOKD

Y40 O 3de|d S,40J3140
'suoniuiysg

81Is-U0
2115-0

‘poriad yoea ul ‘931S-}J0 JO 3}IS-U0
‘Ado8a1e2 Joge| Yoea J0o) palou sadld Jouoy ||eys J03IBIIUOD ‘WNWIUIW 1Y

:910N

yo'erl $lcoocl $|ecovl $|evzcl $|ersel $|ssvel  $| 6LvEl $lescel ¢ | $sAlouy
S0'80C $viesl ¢ s6€0T $levsel $]8666l S| 1818l  $| G096l $lezesl ¢ I AUy
) ) ) ) . ) . . | $sio10ads
S0'80C $viesl ¢ s6€02 $leveal $]8666l  $|os18l  $| 50961 $lezesl ¢ Loddng uoiisinboy
) ) ) ) . ) . . Il isip1oeds
90°/¥T $|109vee $|cceve $lococe $|vicc $|8ssle $| 18TeT $leotic ¢ Loddng uoiisinboy
) ) ) ) . ) . . 1l dsiproads
9V LY $leviey $|ceeor $coczy $)1619sy S| ety $| STLYY $16590r $ poddng uolisinboy
90°/¥C $109vee $|cceve $|ozoce $|sviec  $|essSle $| 18cee $lsootlc ¢ | Hedx3 JelpW jo8lang
09°96¢ $15509¢ $|€e888¢e $|erese $|ocige  $|esove §$| eLeLe $lss6ee ¢ || Hedx3 Jeppw o8lang
9V LY $leviey $|ceeor $coczy $)619sy S| ety $| STLYY $1e6590r ¢ Il Ledx3 Jeyow toelang
09'964€ $]s509¢ $]€e888¢ $|erese $|ocise  $|ssove $| eLese $lss6ee ¢ JeBpuow wipibold
£9'¢ls $|ve99or ¢ 95€0s $18s45y $|69¢cer | 1ssyy $| LOVSY $| ooy ¢ Jojoeug woiboud
ayis-uo w__mm.wo ayis-uo w_w.wo ays-uo SHso ays-uo w:w.uo
- 9jpY AjINOH ks - 9Py ApnoH ks - 9y APNOH - 9jpy APNOH 10y
ApnoH AlnoH 9Py ApNOH ApnoH sal0bajp ) Jogqp1

pausping pausping pauaping pauaping

Aflng pauaping Afing pauaping Aing pauaping Aing pauaping

Aling Aling Aling Aling
G JBdA :poldd |euondo 7 1ea) :polidd jeuondo € JB3 :polIdd [euondO| z pue T Jeap :polidd aseq

"ONI “43INLYVO

sajey Joqe] AnoH - Z uqiyx3




	Amendment 4 19-19 PASS (Gartner) Contract Extension 4
	Gartner_Amendment #5_fully executed

